Micro Tools For Small Bores
microscope
2011-2012
METRIC
2
Improved Coolant Thru
Two coolant holes for effective chip
removal and cooling of cutting edge

- 7
4
Toolholders Ordering Code
2 - Cooling
C - Coolant Thru
1 - Product Line
MH - Microscope Holder
MHS - Microscope Holder with Square Shank
3 - Shank Size (mm)
10, 12, 16,  20
4 - Insert Size (mm)
4, 5, 6, 7
M
1
5
2
42
3
TH
4
0.5
5
ISO
6
L16
7
R/L
8
VBX
9
microscope
microscope
microscope
Insert Ordering Code
Ordering Code System
2 - Insert Size
4, 5, 6, 7
1- Product Line
M - Microscope
3 - Min. Bore dia. (mm)
1.7, 2.2, 3.2,……..
8 - RH or LH
R - RH
L - LH
7 - Overhang Length (mm)
L16, L20…
9 - Carbide Grade
VBX
6 - Threading Standard
ISO - ISO Metric
UN - American UN
W - Whitworth for BSW, BSP
NPT - NPT
60° - Partial Profile 60°
55° - Partial Profile 55°
5 - Pitch (for Threading)
Full Profile - Pitch Range
mm      tpi
0.5 - 1.5 28-18
Partial Profile - Pitch Range
mm      tpi
A  0.5 - 1.5 A  48-16
F  0.5 - 1.0 F  48-24
5 - Width / Radius (for Grooving)
Width Radius
1.0-3.0(mm) 0.5-1.0(mm)
5 - Nose Radius (for Boring)
0.1, 0.15, 0.2 (mm)
4 - Type of Application
GS-Grooving Square
GR-Grooving Round
FG-Face Grooving Internal
FP-Face Grooving External
PP-Pre Part Off
BC-Boring
CL-Copy Long Nose
TH-Threading
5
d
t max
L
L1
W
F
Groove Dimensions (mm) Insert dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore dia.
W±  0.025 t max d(mm) RH /LH L1 L F mm Toolholder
1.0 0.8 4.0
M442GS W100 L10R/L 10 35
2.0 4.2 MHC ..-4M442GS W100 L15R/L 15 41
M442GS W100 L20R/L 20 46
1.0
1.0
 5.0
M552GS W100 L10R/L 10 35
2.5
5.2
 MHC ..-5
M552GS W100 L15R/L 15 41
M552GS W100 L20R/L 20 46
1.5
M552GS W150 L10R/L 10 35
M552GS W150 L15R/L 15 41
M552GS W150 L20R/L 20 46
2.0
M552GS W200 L10R/L 10 35